Department, watch for an email from the Health Department scheduling the time and date of your 2
nd

dose of 

vaccine. 

Wyoming County Board of Supervisors Chairwoman, Rebecca J. Ryan announced as of Thursday, January 

28, 2021, the Wyoming County Health Department reports one thousand eight hundred forty-four (1,844) lab-

confirmed positive community cases of COVID-19 among Wyoming County residents.  This is an increase of 

twenty-nine (29) cases from the last reported increase on Wednesday, January 27, 2021.   

Quadrant Positive Cases 
Mandatory Isolation

[...]

Northwest (Attica, Bennington, Orangeville, Sheldon) 537 28 

Southwest (Arcade, Eagle, Java, Wethersfield) 326 30 

Southeast (Castile, Gainesville, Genesee Falls, Pike) 263 15 

Northeast (Covington, Middlebury, Perry, Warsaw) 718 39 

Total Community  1,844   

**DOCCS 370  

TOTAL 2,214  
** To date, three hundred sixty-eight (368) inmates have tested positive for COVID-19 at state correctional facilities in Wyoming 

County.  These positive cases are being managed by DOCCS. 

Rebecca J. Ryan, Chairwoman 

Board of Supervisors 

Phone 585-786-8800 

Fax 585-786-8802